Subsequent to June 30, 2012, the Company:entered into an amalgamation agreement (the “Amalgamation
Agreement”) with Royal Monashee Gold Corp. (“RMG”) and 0947781 B.C. Ltd. (“Subco”), a wholly-owned
subsidiary of RMG. In accordance with the terms of the Amalgamation Agreement, on August 22, 2012 the
Company amalgamated with Subco pursuant to the Business Corporations Act (British Columbia) to form a new
entity, also known as TraderOS Technologies Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.
Shareholders of the Company received 0.60 of an RMG common share in exchange for each one common share of
the Company.

SCHEDULE “B”

[Please see attached]

ROYAL MONASHEE GOLD CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

JUNE 30, 2012

ROYAL MONASHEE GOLD CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited)
AS AT JUNE 30, 2012

Royal

Monashee
Gold Corp.

TraderOS

Technologies
Inc.

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

ASSETS

Current

 Cash  $ 14,562 $ 1,309 2(d) $ 500,000 $ 515,871

 $ 14,562 $ 1,309  $ 500,000 $ 515,871

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
 EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Current

 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ -   $ 175,035 2(b) $ 60,000  $ 235,035

Loan payable  -   93,998 2(e)  -   93,998

Shareholders' equity (deficiency)   2(c)  500,000
   2(b)  871,365
 Share capital (Note 3)  777,037  150,103 2(b)  (777,037)  1,521,468

   2(b)  (60,000)
   2(b)  (856,803)
 Deficit  (762,475)  (417,827) 2(b)  762,475  (1,334,630)
  14,562  (267,724)   440,000  186,838

 $ 14,562 $ 1,309  $ 500,000 $ 515,871

ROYAL MONASHEE GOLD CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Royal
Monashee

Gold Corp.

TraderOS
Technologies

Inc.

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

EXPENSES
 Amortization of discount $ -   $ 6,322 $ -   $ 6,322
 Foreign exchange loss (gain)  1,027  (60)  -   967
 Office and miscellaneous  100  302  -   402
 Professional fees  4,731   10,000  -   14,731
 Regulatory fees  5,940  -   -   5,940
 Software development costs  -   255,042  -   255,042

Loss for the period $ (11,798) $ (271,606) $ -   $ (283,404)

Basic and diluted loss per share   $ (0.00)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding

 65,426,850

ROYAL MONASHEE GOLD CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

Royal
Monashee

Gold Corp.

TraderOS
Technologies

Inc.

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

EXPENSES
 Amortization of discount $ -   $ 2,725 $ -   $ 2,725
 Foreign exchange loss  -   2,088  -   2,088
 Gain on discounted loan   -   (16,424)  -   (16,424)